
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Dempo Charities Trust’s S.S. Dempo College of Commerce and Economics [IR-C-C-30828]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 510 1425 510 - - -

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 30 - - - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 80 93 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

756 737 1493 1472 21 0 0 316 37 0 0 279

PG [1 Year
Program(s)]

5 11 16 16 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

40 69 109 99 7 3 0 1 1 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 467 475 2020-21 420 6 185400(One Lakh
Eighty Five Thousand
Four Hundred )

24

2019-20 460 463 2021-22 98 31 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand )

12

2020-21 510 500 2022-23 372 26 171000(One Lakh
Seventy one Thousand
)

38

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies



2020-21 30 9 2020-21 9 5 144000(One Lakh
Forty Four Thousand )

0

2021-22 30 0 2021-22 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 30 16 2022-23 16 13 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand )

1

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 80 72 2020-21 72 12 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand )

0

2020-21 90 64 2021-22 59 11 268250(Two Lakhs
Sixty Eight Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty )

1

2021-22 93 64 2022-23 62 20 228000(Two Lakhs
Twenty Eight
Thousand )

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 441822 (Four Lakhs Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred
Twenty Two)

843807 (Eight Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred
Seven)

925085 (Nine Lakhs Twenty Five thousand Eighty Five )

New Equipment for Laboratories 1901742 (Nineteen Lakhs One Thousand Seven Hundred
Forty Two)

3786727 (Thirty Seven Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred Seven )

5472699 (Fifty Four Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety Nine )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1364638 (Thirteen Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Eihght)

67536 (Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Six ) 727830 (Seven Lakhs Twenty Seven Eight Hundred Thirty )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 111141606 (Eleven Crores Eleven Lakhs Forty One Thousand
Six Hundred Six)

95284917 (Nine Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand
Nine Hundred  Seventeen )

86207906 (Eight Crores Sixty Two Lakhs Seven Hundred Nine
Hundred Six )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

3298600 (Thirty Two Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Six
Hundred)

3419546 (Thirty Four Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred
Forty Six)

3227202 (Thirty Two Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Two
Hundred Two )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 354317 (Three Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred
Seventeen )

190937 (One Lakhs Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty
Seven )

47420 (Forty Seven Thousand Four  Hundred Twenty )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Yash B
Prabhugaonkar

32 Assistant Professor Male MBA Yes 01-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

2 Ashfa Shaikh 36 Assistant Professor Female NET Yes 28-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

3 Aparna Rege 51 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 08-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

4 Siddesh Morajkar 28 Assistant Professor Male NET Yes 01-03-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

5 Sharmila Swami 50 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-06-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

6 Vishal Rane 44 Assistant Professor Male MBA Yes 15-03-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

7 Dr Mamata S Kane 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D Yes 01-06-2012 -- Adhoc / Contractual

8 Tania Shirodkar 35 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-06-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

9 Dr Sonya Angle 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D Yes 01-07-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

10 Cheryl Venan Dias 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D Yes 15-07-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

11 S Sneha 26 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 01-12-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

12 Krupa Pednekar 34 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 Judith Marques 45 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

14 Vishwa Naik Raik 32 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 Omkar Suhas Tilve 43 Assistant Professor Male M.A Yes 03-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

16 Gauri Tamba 59 Associate Professor Female CA 305 Yes 11-07-1997 -- Regular

17 Derina Rodrigues 57 Associate Professor Female SET 353 Yes 26-07-1994 -- Regular

18 Dr Sangeeta
Chakrabarty

55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 341 Yes 24-07-1995 -- Regular

19 Dr Prisca Braganza 55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 329 Yes 16-07-1996 -- Regular

20 Dr Aruna Mesquita 48 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 306 Yes 01-07-1998 -- Regular

21 Dr Smitha Bhandare
Kamat

56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 292 Yes 02-08-1999 -- Regular

22 Nikhil Varerkar 48 Associate Professor Male M.S 270 Yes 16-07-2001 -- Regular



23 Anand Naik
Panvelkar

47 Associate Professor Male SET 222 Yes 18-06-2005 -- Regular

24 Dr Deepali Churi 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 222 Yes 20-06-2005 -- Regular

25 Vibha Pai Angle 47 Assistant Professor Female SET 172 Yes 01-09-2009 -- Regular

26 Trupti Chodankar 40 Assistant Professor Female SET 172 Yes 01-09-2009 -- Regular

27 Nutan Nayak 56 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 171 Yes 23-09-2009 -- Regular

28 Aditi Barve 46 Assistant Professor Female SET 198 Yes 21-06-2007 -- Regular

29 Dr Felcy Coelho 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 162 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

30 Valerie Fernandes 38 Assistant Professor Female NET 126 Yes 24-06-2013 -- Regular

31 Reshma Pai Angle 51 Assistant Professor Female NET 113 Yes 11-07-2014 -- Regular

32 Michael Victor Dias 42 Other Male NET 126 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

33 Dr Vinod Joshua 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 162 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

34 Sameera Khan 44 Assistant Professor Female NET 126 Yes 24-06-2013 -- Regular

35 Sylvia Britto 37 Assistant Professor Female SET 78 Yes 15-06-2017 -- Regular

36 Amit Naik 33 Assistant Professor Male SET 53 Yes 13-07-2019 -- Regular

37 Siddhesh S
Narvekar

44 Assistant Professor Male SET Yes 08-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

38 Sonal Undakoti 35 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 03-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

39 Vitiksha Venji 29 Assistant Professor Female SET Yes 14-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

40 Manalee Sinari 39 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) Yes 14-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

41 Alisha Lobo 31 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 03-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

42 Ram Gaonkar 32 Assistant Professor Male M.A 53 Yes 13-07-2019 -- Regular

43 Kushal Kerkar 27 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 26 Yes 05-10-2021 -- Regular

44 Odilia Lopes 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 03-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45  Soniya Chodankar 39 Assistant Professor Female M.A Yes 07-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

46 Veerani Naik 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A Yes 07-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

47 Shrikant Madar 29 Assistant Professor Male M.A Yes 07-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

48 Namrata Wagle 41 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 168 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

49 Akshay Naik 30 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 48 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

50 Abhisha Naik 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 48 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

51 Aarti Popkar 37 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 15 Yes 19-08-2022 -- Regular

52 Pallavi P
Kalangutkar

30 Assistant Professor Female M.A 15 Yes 19-08-2022 -- Regular

53 Mahalaxmi Badiguir 34 Assistant Professor Female M.A 15 Yes 13-09-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

54 Simran Chandrakant
Naik

26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 11 No 11-01-2023 06-05-2023 Other



55 Runa Menezes 46 Assistant Professor Female PGDM 5 Yes 20-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

56 Diksha Bharat
Halankar

26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 9 Yes 20-02-2023 -- Other

57 Neema Shetgaonkar 31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 18 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

58 Gilbert Mendes 33 Assistant Professor Male MBA 18 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

59 Sarita Parkar 38 Assistant Professor Female LLM 40 Yes 02-09-2020 -- Visiting

60 Saylee Kunkolienkar 27 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 54 Yes 15-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Dempo Charities Trust’s S.S. Dempo College of Commerce and Economics [IR-O-C-30828]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 510 1425 510 - - -

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 30 - - - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 80 93 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

756 737 1493 1472 21 0 0 316 37 0 0 279

PG [1 Year
Program(s)]

5 11 16 16 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

40 69 109 99 7 3 0 1 1 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 467 475 2019-20 0 2020-21 420 6 185400(One Lakh
Eighty Five Thousand
Four Hundred )

24

2019-20 460 463 2020-21 0 2021-22 440 52 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand )

50

2020-21 510 500 2021-22 0 2022-23 372 26 171000(One Lakh
Seventy One
Thousand )

38

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies



2020-21 30 9 2020-21 9 5 144000(One Lakh
Forty Four Thousand )

0

2021-22 30 10 2021-22 10 6 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand )

0

2022-23 30 16 2022-23 16 13 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand )

1

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 80 72 2020-21 72 12 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand )

0

2020-21 90 64 2021-22 59 11 268250(Two Lakhs
Sixty Eight Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty )

1

2021-22 93 64 2022-23 62 20 228000(Two Lakhs
Twenty Eight
Thousand )

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 4

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

0 0 0

Online Education

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 441822 (Four Lakhs Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred
Twenty Two)

843807 (Eight Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred
Seven )

925085 (Nine Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Eighty Five )

New Equipment for Laboratories 1901742 (Nineteen Lakhs One Thousand Seven Hundred
Forty Two)

3786727 (Thirty Seven Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred Twenty Seven )

5472699 (Fifty Four Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety Nine )

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero )

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1364638 (Thirteen Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Eihght)

67536 (Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Six ) 727830 (Seven Lakhs Twenty Seven Eight Hundred Thirty )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 111141606 (Eleven Crores Eleven Lakhs Forty One Thousand
Six Hundred Six)

95284917 (Nine Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand
Nine Hundred  Seventeen )

86207906 (Eight Crores Sixty Two Lakhs Seven Hundred Nine
Hundred Six )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

3298600 (Thirty Two Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Six
Hundred)

3419516 (Thirty Four Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred
Forty Six)

3227202 (Thirty Two Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Two
Hundred Two )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 354317 (Three Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred
Seventeen )

190937 (One Lakh Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty
Seven  )

47420 (Forty Seven Thousand Four Twenty )

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21



Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 1 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 60000 0 0

Amount Received in Words Sixty Thousand Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

22-09-2023 21-09-2028 3.14

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Amit Naik 33 Assistant Professor Male SET 53 Yes 13-07-2019 -- Regular

2 Dr Aruna Mesquita 48 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 306 Yes 01-07-1998 -- Regular

3 Dr Sonya Angle 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D Yes 01-07-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

4 Mahalaxmi Badiguir 34 Assistant Professor Female M.A 15 Yes 13-09-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

5 Odilia Lopes 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 03-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

6 Sameera Khan 44 Assistant Professor Female NET 126 Yes 24-06-2013 -- Regular

7 Simran Chandrakant
Naik

26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 11 No 11-01-2023 06-05-2023 Other



8 Vibha Pai Angle 47 Assistant Professor Female SET 172 Yes 01-09-2009 -- Regular

9  Soniya Chodankar 39 Assistant Professor Female M.A Yes 07-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

10 Anand Naik
Panvelkar

47 Associate Professor Male SET 222 Yes 18-06-2005 -- Regular

11 Dr Deepali Churi 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 222 Yes 20-06-2005 -- Regular

12 Dr Vinod Joshua 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 162 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

13 Manalee Sinari 39 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) Yes 14-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

14 Omkar Suhas Tilve 43 Assistant Professor Male M.A Yes 03-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 Sarita Parkar 38 Assistant Professor Female LLM 40 Yes 02-09-2020 -- Visiting

16 Sonal Undakoti 35 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 03-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

17 Vishal Rane 44 Assistant Professor Male MBA Yes 15-03-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

18 Alisha Lobo 31 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 03-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

19 Diksha Bharat
Halankar

26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 9 Yes 20-02-2023 -- Other

20 Dr Smitha Bhandare
Kamat

56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 292 Yes 02-08-1999 -- Regular

21 Kushal Kerkar 27 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 26 Yes 05-10-2021 -- Regular

22 Nutan Nayak 56 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 171 Yes 23-09-2009 -- Regular

23 S Sneha 26 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 01-12-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

24 Siddhesh S
Narvekar

44 Assistant Professor Male SET Yes 08-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

25 Veerani Naik 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A Yes 07-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

26 Akshay Naik 30 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 48 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

27 Derina Rodrigues 57 Associate Professor Female SET 353 Yes 26-07-1994 -- Regular

28 Dr Sangeeta
Chakrabarty

55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 341 Yes 24-07-1995 -- Regular

29 Krupa Pednekar 34 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

30 Nikhil Varerkar 48 Associate Professor Male M.S 270 Yes 16-07-2001 -- Regular

31 Runa Menezes 46 Assistant Professor Female PGDM 5 Yes 20-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

32 Siddesh Morajkar 28 Assistant Professor Male NET Yes 01-03-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

33 Valerie Fernandes 38 Assistant Professor Female NET 126 Yes 24-06-2013 -- Regular

34 Aarti Popkar 37 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 15 Yes 19-08-2022 -- Regular

35 Aparna Rege 51 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 08-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

36 Dr Felcy Coelho 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 162 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

37 Gauri Tamba 59 Associate Professor Female CA 305 Yes 11-07-1997 -- Regular

38 Michael Victor Dias 42 Other Male NET 126 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular



39 Pallavi P
Kalangutkar

30 Assistant Professor Female M.A 15 Yes 19-08-2022 -- Regular

40 Saylee Kunkolienkar 27 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 54 Yes 15-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

41 Sylvia Britto 37 Assistant Professor Female SET 78 Yes 15-06-2017 -- Regular

42 Vishwa Naik Raik 32 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

43 Abhisha Naik 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 48 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

44 Ashfa Shaikh 36 Assistant Professor Female NET Yes 28-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45 Dr Mamata S Kane 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D Yes 01-06-2012 -- Adhoc / Contractual

46 Gilbert Mendes 33 Assistant Professor Male MBA 18 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

47 Namrata Wagle 41 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 168 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

48 Ram Gaonkar 32 Assistant Professor Male M.A 53 Yes 13-07-2019 -- Regular

49 Sharmila Swami 50 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-06-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

50 Tania Shirodkar 35 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-06-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

51 Vitiksha Venji 29 Assistant Professor Female SET Yes 14-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

52 Aditi Barve 46 Assistant Professor Female SET 198 Yes 21-06-2007 -- Regular

53 Cheryl Venan Dias 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D Yes 15-07-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

54 Dr Prisca Braganza 55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 329 Yes 16-07-1996 -- Regular

55 Judith Marques 45 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

56 Neema Shetgaonkar 31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 18 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

57 Reshma Pai Angle 51 Assistant Professor Female NET 113 Yes 11-07-2014 -- Regular

58 Shrikant Madar 29 Assistant Professor Male M.A Yes 07-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

59 Trupti Chodankar 40 Assistant Professor Female SET 172 Yes 01-09-2009 -- Regular

60 Yash B
Prabhugaonkar

32 Assistant Professor Male MBA Yes 01-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Dempo Charities Trust’s S.S. Dempo College of Commerce and Economics [IR-C-C-30828]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 510 1425 510 - - -

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 30 - - - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 80 93 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

756 737 1493 1472 21 0 0 316 37 0 0 279

PG [1 Year
Program(s)]

5 11 16 16 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

40 69 109 99 7 3 0 1 1 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 467 475 2020-21 420 6 185400(One Lakh
Eighty Five Thousand
Four Hundred )

24

2019-20 460 463 2021-22 98 31 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand )

12

2020-21 510 500 2022-23 372 26 171000(One Lakh
Seventy one Thousand
)

38

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies



2020-21 30 9 2020-21 9 5 144000(One Lakh
Forty Four Thousand )

0

2021-22 30 0 2021-22 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 30 16 2022-23 16 13 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand )

1

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 80 72 2020-21 72 12 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand )

0

2020-21 90 64 2021-22 59 11 268250(Two Lakhs
Sixty Eight Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty )

1

2021-22 93 64 2022-23 62 20 228000(Two Lakhs
Twenty Eight
Thousand )

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 441822 (Four Lakhs Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred
Twenty Two)

843807 (Eight Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred
Seven)

925085 (Nine Lakhs Twenty Five thousand Eighty Five )

New Equipment for Laboratories 1901742 (Nineteen Lakhs One Thousand Seven Hundred
Forty Two)

3786727 (Thirty Seven Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred Seven )

5472699 (Fifty Four Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety Nine )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1364638 (Thirteen Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Eihght)

67536 (Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Six ) 727830 (Seven Lakhs Twenty Seven Eight Hundred Thirty )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 111141606 (Eleven Crores Eleven Lakhs Forty One Thousand
Six Hundred Six)

95284917 (Nine Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand
Nine Hundred  Seventeen )

86207906 (Eight Crores Sixty Two Lakhs Seven Hundred Nine
Hundred Six )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

3298600 (Thirty Two Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Six
Hundred)

3419546 (Thirty Four Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred
Forty Six)

3227202 (Thirty Two Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Two
Hundred Two )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 354317 (Three Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred
Seventeen )

190937 (One Lakhs Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty
Seven )

47420 (Forty Seven Thousand Four  Hundred Twenty )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Yash B
Prabhugaonkar

32 Assistant Professor Male MBA Yes 01-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

2 Ashfa Shaikh 36 Assistant Professor Female NET Yes 28-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

3 Aparna Rege 51 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 08-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

4 Siddesh Morajkar 28 Assistant Professor Male NET Yes 01-03-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

5 Sharmila Swami 50 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-06-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

6 Vishal Rane 44 Assistant Professor Male MBA Yes 15-03-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

7 Dr Mamata S Kane 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D Yes 01-06-2012 -- Adhoc / Contractual

8 Tania Shirodkar 35 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-06-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

9 Dr Sonya Angle 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D Yes 01-07-2010 -- Adhoc / Contractual

10 Cheryl Venan Dias 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D Yes 15-07-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

11 S Sneha 26 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 01-12-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

12 Krupa Pednekar 34 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 Judith Marques 45 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

14 Vishwa Naik Raik 32 Assistant Professor Female MBA Yes 01-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 Omkar Suhas Tilve 43 Assistant Professor Male M.A Yes 03-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

16 Gauri Tamba 59 Associate Professor Female CA 305 Yes 11-07-1997 -- Regular

17 Derina Rodrigues 57 Associate Professor Female SET 353 Yes 26-07-1994 -- Regular

18 Dr Sangeeta
Chakrabarty

55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 341 Yes 24-07-1995 -- Regular

19 Dr Prisca Braganza 55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 329 Yes 16-07-1996 -- Regular

20 Dr Aruna Mesquita 48 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 306 Yes 01-07-1998 -- Regular

21 Dr Smitha Bhandare
Kamat

56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 292 Yes 02-08-1999 -- Regular

22 Nikhil Varerkar 48 Associate Professor Male M.S 270 Yes 16-07-2001 -- Regular



23 Anand Naik
Panvelkar

47 Associate Professor Male SET 222 Yes 18-06-2005 -- Regular

24 Dr Deepali Churi 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 222 Yes 20-06-2005 -- Regular

25 Vibha Pai Angle 47 Assistant Professor Female SET 172 Yes 01-09-2009 -- Regular

26 Trupti Chodankar 40 Assistant Professor Female SET 172 Yes 01-09-2009 -- Regular

27 Nutan Nayak 56 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 171 Yes 23-09-2009 -- Regular

28 Aditi Barve 46 Assistant Professor Female SET 198 Yes 21-06-2007 -- Regular

29 Dr Felcy Coelho 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 162 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

30 Valerie Fernandes 38 Assistant Professor Female NET 126 Yes 24-06-2013 -- Regular

31 Reshma Pai Angle 51 Assistant Professor Female NET 113 Yes 11-07-2014 -- Regular

32 Michael Victor Dias 42 Other Male NET 126 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

33 Dr Vinod Joshua 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 162 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

34 Sameera Khan 44 Assistant Professor Female NET 126 Yes 24-06-2013 -- Regular

35 Sylvia Britto 37 Assistant Professor Female SET 78 Yes 15-06-2017 -- Regular

36 Amit Naik 33 Assistant Professor Male SET 53 Yes 13-07-2019 -- Regular

37 Siddhesh S
Narvekar

44 Assistant Professor Male SET Yes 08-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

38 Sonal Undakoti 35 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 03-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

39 Vitiksha Venji 29 Assistant Professor Female SET Yes 14-09-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

40 Manalee Sinari 39 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) Yes 14-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

41 Alisha Lobo 31 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 03-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

42 Ram Gaonkar 32 Assistant Professor Male M.A 53 Yes 13-07-2019 -- Regular

43 Kushal Kerkar 27 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 26 Yes 05-10-2021 -- Regular

44 Odilia Lopes 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM Yes 03-08-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

45  Soniya Chodankar 39 Assistant Professor Female M.A Yes 07-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

46 Veerani Naik 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A Yes 07-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

47 Shrikant Madar 29 Assistant Professor Male M.A Yes 07-09-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

48 Namrata Wagle 41 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 168 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

49 Akshay Naik 30 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 48 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

50 Abhisha Naik 29 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 48 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

51 Aarti Popkar 37 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 15 Yes 19-08-2022 -- Regular

52 Pallavi P
Kalangutkar

30 Assistant Professor Female M.A 15 Yes 19-08-2022 -- Regular

53 Mahalaxmi Badiguir 34 Assistant Professor Female M.A 15 Yes 13-09-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

54 Simran Chandrakant
Naik

26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 11 No 11-01-2023 06-05-2023 Other



55 Runa Menezes 46 Assistant Professor Female PGDM 5 Yes 20-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

56 Diksha Bharat
Halankar

26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 9 Yes 20-02-2023 -- Other

57 Neema Shetgaonkar 31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 18 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

58 Gilbert Mendes 33 Assistant Professor Male MBA 18 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

59 Sarita Parkar 38 Assistant Professor Female LLM 40 Yes 02-09-2020 -- Visiting

60 Saylee Kunkolienkar 27 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 54 Yes 15-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual


